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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.

form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Co He 328th Infatry. . Crouwley,Johm.J.vvt. I8G9645

62nd Division, Home. # 225 8Ist. 8t. New york.
: N.!‘.~

Pvt. Crowley was woumdea while takimg part in an attack on a German machin
gun nest,about two kilometers from the Village of Chatel Chehery.France.
e died im the Hospital three days after hs was wounded.
Informant. Sch‘ub.ﬂalk.(}..Cp101910607.
Co H. 328th Infantry.
Home. # 325 E. 93rd, St. New york. N.Y.

Signed. J.M. Garmey. Captain.. ’5261'.1& Inf ..

Fmergency Mmreu.//ﬂm %ra Crow I&y
$225 E. B8Ist S8t. New Y[rk. '. R
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QM 205 AN ' Pebruary 6, 1953,

. Crowley, John J. (MA)

Mrs, Hamah Mahoney,
2894 Grand Concourse,
New York City.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letier of February
1, 1983, relative to your desire to make a pilgrimge to the
grave of your brother, the late Private John J. Crowley, at
the expense of the Government.

The Aot of Congress of Merch 2, 1929, as amended May
15, 1930, suthorizes pilgrimages for only the mothers and
widows of deceased members of the American forces who were
lost or uried at sen or whose remasins are interred in Europe.
The only prevision of law under which any women other than a
mother or widow can be considered for the privilege of meking
the trip is conmtained in Section ¢ (a) which reads in part
“or any women who stood in loco parentis to the deceased mem-
ber of the military or mawval forces for & period of not less
than five years at any time prior teo the soldier, sailor, or
marine becoming eighteen years of age."”

: In view of the fact that your brother was sixteen
years of age at the time he came to live with you, it is evi~
dent that you did not stend in loco parentis to him within the
moaning of the law. It is therefore regretted to advise that
you are not eligible to meke a pilgrimage to his grave as the
guest of the Govermment.

For The Quartermaster General,
Yery truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
wet Assistant .
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; QM 293 A=l ' Januery 28, 1933
Crowley, John J. (MA) %

Mrs. Hanneh Mnhoney,
2649 Grend Concourse,
New York City.

Dear Wt
This office is meking an earnest endeavor to commmicate
~with all women who may be eligible to make a pilgrimsge to the ceme

eteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929,
as amended Mey 15, 1930.

. It is therefore requested that you advise whether or not
your brother, the late Private John J. Crowley, is survived by any
women now residing in the United States who stood in loco parentis
4o him for a period of five years at any time prior to his reaching
eighteen years of age, eand if so, her name and address.

A self-addressed envelope which reguires no postege is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

 For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Ceptain, Q. ¥, Corps,
Assistant.

Enclosure:
Bnvelope.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTOM ¥
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A‘C
Crowley, John J, : June 29, 1929.
liss Nora Crowley, -
228 E. 115th St., ) 7 ‘ot [ / :
New Yorkj Ci’t}f. /l = /',’1 10 Lale (,LL (’*‘C.(}-f_’({ ) )\, é 7 ) &4 [" &7
p /4 T gD Ly

Q(AU/}" A Co7a :Z -

(f S ¢ ¢ v
(¢ e T o /<ot
) (&l ceenimnin _ (e hanne., L
Dear Madam:- (ﬂ st 05 o /
2 yEi el 7= / fft.a & — oHelac i’
§

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable ths mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries". :

The records of this office show that you are the gister of
the late Pvt. John J. Crowley, Co. H, 328th Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse=-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
Meuse, France.

Will you pleass advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimege. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make ths pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
* closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 18 also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
WO\J\,\)\_A

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.
Envelope.
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QM 293 A=M January 28, 19383

Crowley, John J. (MA)

Mrs. Hannah Mahoney,
2849 @Grand Concourse,
New York City.
Dear Ka'dam:

This office is making an carnest endeavor to commmicate
with all women who may be eligible to make a pilgrimage to the cem=

‘eteries of Burope under the provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929,

as smended May 15, 1930.

It is therefare requested that you advise whether or not
your brother, the late Private John J. Crowley, is survived by any
woman now residing in the United States who steod in loco parentis
to him for a period of five years at any time prior to his reaching
eighteen years of age, and if so, her name end address.

A self-addressed envelope whiech reguires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quertermaster General.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
¥4 Agsistant.




Crowley, John J. (i)

0143

Qi 298 AeH - Februery 6, 1933.

Mrs. Hamnah Mahoney, J
2894 Grand Concourse,
New York City.

Receipt is ackmowledged of your letter of February
1, 1933, relative to your desire to meke a pilgrimge to the
grave of your brother, the late Private Johmn J. Crowley, at
the expense of the Government.

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May
15, 1930, suthorizes pilgrimages for only the mothers and
widows of deceased members of the American forces who were
lost or turied at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,
The only provision of law under which any woman other than a
mother or widow can be considered for the privilege of making
the trip is conteined in Section 4 (a) which reads in part
"or amy woman who stood in loco parentis to the deceased mem-
ber of the military or nmawval forces for a period of not less
than five years at any time prior to the soldier, sailor, or
marine becoming eighteen years of age.”

In view of the fact tlat your brother was sixteen
years of age at the time he came to live with you, it is evi-
dent that you did not stend in loco parentis to him within the
meaning of the law., It is therefore regretted to advise that
you are not eligible to make a pilgrimage to his grave as the
guest of the Govermment.

¢ For The Quartermaster General,
oz

bay a Very truly yours,
Gon &

¥

x o

fD r CHAS. W, DIETZ,

t'Q g Cthain, Q. M. Cor pa,'
n# (C g Assistant .
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMAS %y’GENERQL

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—c

wm. John J.

June
29’ 1929.

Miss Nora Crowley T &
228 xn 115th Stn,’ 4} 2
Few York City. :

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1529, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailore and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

]

The records of this office show that you are the
sister of

the late Prt. John J. Crowley, Co. H, 328th Inf., whose remains are now

interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemeter -
s i : ¥, Remagne-sous~-Montfaucon,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoil-
od Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
an to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her- relationship is requaested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For vour reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.
Envelops.
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Cr r
g 0W19y, John J p? B _1’8_99_ BAR L
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) { (Army serial none \
LA \ Co H, 328th Ini

o (Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased.-./&jéfd-__u .........
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -

] Z/ (Ye: or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you ..
wish them interred in a national cemetery? | (Yes or no.)
If -=n desire the remains interred at the home of thie deceased, give full informa-
belgw as to where-they should be sent: |

|-G LA D LP e i

\&L(Name of person to regeive remains.) j ﬂjmj’nce-) (T egraphgy’
g e (State.)
DA Ce e

(Numberand strcet.) (City or town.)
(Sign here) C.E/ AP .- bl

i (Num r and’street or rural route.) (City, town,.oT post office.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.
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Mrs, Pimot hy Crovley,
l ounag L‘E/;l .l.L ~L¢Cu“.ﬂ”.lill, 1
Counly Zerry, Irelands :
|
Dear Madam: !
. » % I
The Quartermester General desires that you be informed that x
the permanent grave of . . R ok« : e '
J:ig-utg Frigate Jobn J.-Growleyy Gompany'H, !
3 % s . « i
HORLY,  [nfro s g Typaws TR o Rlook D. 1 |
S<8¢L Infamtry, ls Crave 33, Iow 11, Bloek D, leuse-Arpomne American |
Ny i 5 ; |
Catetory, Romegnc-cous-iiontfzucon, Demertrent of Ileuse, Irande, J

This is one of the permanent American military.cemeteries

to be maintained by this Government in murope. h.aeh grpve Wlu S

be marked by a hea&stone of white marble of sultable design, ~

Wik “ame:~rank;'O?gahiZation, date of soldier_s death and State
b % ; T L B I Ry
from which he came. The Pbadstones will be placed at all graves ',

,L‘

in conneétlon with the 1pprovement work now in progre°s as sobn o

ag posgible and withou‘t )va:.tmg for speclal action or rqquestr Qn - .«
L mp B

A Lt

the part of ‘relatives, 7, : i

<
- S -

5 .,A»,‘-‘n - ; 4
- In effacting ?emQVal, the utmost care and reyerence were -

exacted and nmore than V1liin gly accorded by those performlng this. A

Syaye P ?

gacred duty, . Thﬂ frrew pf tho duceased \:111 be perpehs.xlly maine "

e
. R W & Ny 2
tained.by'this-(}ovr:r‘mez‘t in a manner'beflttmg the 1alsft,_,lfe,srt19g G

v P

e B Terous, el ¥ SSmeos el 0L T Ay |
AR Ry L e |
i ¥ i .very truly yours, : |
245 ’\AL,,# }
3 !Y‘ . .
Hewdy Commer, - (é\
MAR 12 1923 hsgistent.
- - ‘.r'v > -y " =
22 /1423 /ARK E RS



In reply refer to:
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Maroh 12, 1923,

Miss Nora Crowley,
%28 East 115th Sta,
New York, N. Y.

Dear Madam:
The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

the permanent grave of ‘
the late Privato John J. Crowley, Companr H
&

328th Infantry, 1s Grave %53 Tow 11 Blod D
Jig LNOW ddg 3 Odk Dy "Teuse':":h"{t_',g'fﬁ“_‘:.,"‘;';1_9!10311

8 J--...'v _Qn a" (.'*ua{ “4“ A -:-LA\ 9 lt (,111: f L ¢ ‘ i!:i
vanie L ery L § 16 WS EL 1 OIl DO 7} &) mse me

o
I

to be maintained by this Government in Hurope, EKach grave will

be marked by a headstone of white marble, of su1t1ble d051bn,
with name, rank, orgenization, date of _ soldler'" death and State

S F

from which he camec, The headstones will be placed at all graves

in connoection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon
ag possible and without paitingﬁfor special action or request on

the part of relatives. o A

In effacting renqml the utmo.;t care and reverence were -«

e '..‘l
M . ]

exacted and r:'»ora‘thanwi.'llingly accordad by those performing th;s

gacred dm;y,' The grove. bf tno ducessed \/111 be perpe‘tuully maine

4 Em ea

tained by this Coverrment :m & frenner behttmg the last restmg

place of our herosee. e g
: g g Very truly yours, :
N ¥ =1 ) F = =B R T S, » 3. E
MAIRED = L SR
¢ Prph o - 2
: -5 H. J, Conmee, , A4S
MAR 12 1923 Assistant. ( :

22 /1423 /a5K G.R.S.




o K8 Form.No. co ... BRAAGANE Moauss
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ...  sepy 2081 |
I R EMATNS fOF St e CtGWlﬁyJOtho ....................... SERIAL NUMBER1899545 "j
P\ANI&.PV's. ORGANIZATIONQOE.zaethIM'I’
2. Disinterred (date) \ r?m (give complete location) :
. 8eBOBL  Graye G5 210%°/ Row § Gem 557,
1 % By : Group ................... 4 ................................................. W .......... S 66"710113 .....................................................................
| " 3. Reburied (date) ;. In (give complete location) :
Ia.rc.h 29 19‘>2. Mease Argonne th ¥r1232 Gr. 05 Bl. D Row 11.
e |
ByalGroupt o5 x5 e o Unife. cof L E0E el =5 NL%ure oferegkmaf
i 4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
’ lee
' :Badly daeomposed racogniza.ble 1mpossibla
5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with DORY: D0 s i 8 (g grave marker pYQS
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
- None ' <
6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? 4 uiivexy € ill ing
(a) Height (actual measurement) Impossiblgtode termine
(ORVcichtestimated)ita om0 S S R o
"
(3305 RSB0 () (i U v S M S g P ) " e
W
Quantl gt e R LR e e
— "
Gharagbertelives: 2o et AR A, s
SN ‘8
(FH airson aCeRlbolUR “Ham R A S L S R
: "
JHOCat O s Sl SR A R TR L. i e A R AT B G
- "
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old" scars, peculiarities, or
missing parts)
22 23 24 26 26 - 27
5.19 missing before death
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ..
None 'Visible 8e2 032023¢24o 25. 26 30. missing
................................................................................... ; after d'eath. =4
7. Disinterment :
supervised by ... . Approved : $

(Tltle)

(& =

< v L :
Al e-vey, ulst -\41;. Qt-LC %

8. Reburial

supervised by W.B, Shoddip Approved :

(Tltle)

ceg



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16"

‘ Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used In answer t0 Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.d& S te

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. :

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
rcburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etec.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
& Yies” or £No% ‘

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
n or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition ot the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32tecthto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. :

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :
CROWNED TEETH................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
o GOWDano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ................... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label : - GILDBRIDGE

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

SILVER PILLING _GoLD FILLING
oLD Filuling GOoLD FILLING

£ GOLD FELLING
/ ‘q Jeea %

DECAYED
DECAYED

FIELINGS: St as a2 Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

AVITY

- .
CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus : ]

- 9%

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
. clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of {hé person approving same.
* \\ 4 f"\ i =
RS il S

<
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G.R.S. FORM #114-4, STATION. h-“**“- Hpuses,
To be prep"B:.r'ed in triplicate. DATE wept 20-81

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT e COMPARATIVE REPORT

«

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

% Name__h___CRowm -——;Q_hi'_r_l_-.{_'__, ____________ : 10. Name'_hcmm £ -

Bk i ABNAY o i

Sulnk PR e Bl T2, Hank, ] DESEISE TorsEe S
‘4. org. Co. H, 328th Inf, R i

5, De HIOSIORIE .+ or N e B i

6. CiB DOW RIA : e

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

T GravE O i BOth 15. Grave:No. 8 AP e
8 IO B Sl d £ o TRy D¥Fe T e
1 Cemetery.'"%g-i-g—aﬂ ____________________________ ' 19. Commune or tow Brizeswx
=D Depbr oL ReNteN. Meuse 21, country France fa Tiri
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. ‘o BT . . I :

R3.

4.

R9.

Slgnature Junlor Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

........................................................................................................ A Ay e

27. Condition of body 1 Bedly deconposed mcogxzitim fimposaible.

28. Nature; of burial B o Boeurorrou R O ¥ e I S ________
29. Any discrepancy’ noted upen examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? . . Tt R R R ey Nt S R e Uy
30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date  WeP% &Usal
SP-REeket sealed By A ol i ne B S0 SN L R R ________ i
/

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) -

om0 _J

e MBS




40.

41.

42.

43,

By G.R.S. Representative

To Permanent Cemetery

e e ST - 2 4 2
/s o -1
SHIPMENT. (Show éctual marking of box.) Box #iNo3 TSas C-8826 .
D8 Designation of body: :
Name CROWIEY, Jom o, " Serial No.__ 1899645\
RankiRETE o 01 akde Organization: . S B piseeRh Wafics S
33. Consigned to: officer in Charge Operations, g
Name of Permanent Cemetery_-!.e_t_l_s_e___A!‘_SPMQ...é-@?,!‘_s_,._1?_-.3!,2__39!@?:8.’39[9‘@_‘?9?_?5}499”
54. Casketiboxed and marked (Date) ' Sepbi20c2L. '"U: '» By J.S.Hughes . = - "
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operatlons were conducted and
accompligshed under my immediaje superv181oz
is correct.
96. ‘RemarkorsRRI TN TOIR Y R0 POMIT 00 BLUAG I LRRIS e o  OWBRGEE T BT N
57. Shipped from point of Operation: . (Date) Sept 20-20 -~ =~
To point of Concentration Romagme sous Mbntfaucon, leusee,
Convoyer James Flymn . ... Signature Shlpplng(g?gfgerW-H-RoaCh 1st Lt.QuOC
58. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date  _____Ehjmeumy: 5

. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: bate

o ik Name); Bl 51 o0 B il

GonvioveRes "o W Ly S Sy ey Signature Shipping Officer '
Received: Date . . tZe z # ;Zg(dﬁ ______ i A o 0 R AR oW o

-
P 7, AP o
GRS, Representative mgiéng ..... ,;"1;1 _____ ﬁi_i{";;ﬁ;:i;;ﬁn ______ i;:;%%fi ___________________
Réiniterrgd)’ M’ SRGLE 1wy’ b o S S SRR GRS R g o K
(Date)
SO NOIBE_ s B8 Q0 g TR LI a5 . T pecrien= g¥ g, S
prot BlogBasees 0 T T RowSase W8 . S-S inr o3 & S
3 »
GFR-S.*Reprosentatiiely sor« 28 o -5 P o
ef :

e <



G. R. S. Form N |
SHIPPING INQU’IR(; 12 |

(Bd. ofJan. 1, 1091) 557-46

| WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
- H@bbken, A Ne“Je

May 16th, 1921,

- FRO\/I Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q M. ?7 ép l /‘5/ 5% / ”% 6

To: - Miss Norah Crowley, 2208 y—New—York— N.

SUBJECT Remains of AR don.n Jo; \Jl'OWleYj DT NO. 189996%1;}1 Info

The records of this ofﬁce show that you have requested that the body of the above-name soldier

ajj‘* 3»&{4 (15X L “77%3‘

_be rem;;ed, to the lUnitad: _bi;g,ues and._shioped ta_ ,\;n:u.‘ o ég_/g{c? /24

L A pre

et 225K, oo ot g vy g gy st Y 7.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. ‘B’rake corrections on reverse, 1 Z this | /
sheet. o]

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States: ‘( &
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlmo'ton Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General, ) O 150k TERI Azm

y y Q i Ec;;{sme PENROSE
- ‘ Colonel, Q. i e
\\\ i ! \

LIVING \
Was soldier married ? t/
Teg i TP A
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. I\ T HowN. | 4" STATE.
. < 5\ (o) { 7 e”
S 2 e = v@_o‘*euﬁ' A" A LS W
Soldier’s widow - =L 3 2 e fa e P R
[ PN 2 S
G T Rkt X 1 2 .

Soldier’s children. < 2
(Name oldest first.)

—

Father__.i_._ L) ;
Motherl.—.—@ﬁ-,(uw'({

11
Brothers. { 2 .._s£ £ PFEL>
(Name old-
est first.) 3
<} = 7
Sister. 7‘4/{(,/,.,,64“@/'%&»/%
e

Date __ M ¢ v ---l 72/ Slgnature___w-::@m%ﬁ-m
Address--.f}:](_ﬂ_-é Y74 é”‘% _6 P Relatlonsh.lp_--__:"___%_/ =



e = *\a ¢ / & . ;
\R_ K | A (2 240 48 192
: MAILRINIT :
I, the undersigned, am the = e LA and nearest lifing n};&t f kkin of the within-named

(Relationship.)

A
soldier; and desire the following dispositiontof his remains, viz: i ChR
(Strike out all except theione showing the disposition desued.) : 59 Cemétenal Divison

Y & VORISR > L --Q &
Cverscas Poapect Sab-Section

1. As stated on first page of this sheet. 4 , : :
ey ~ 7 e 2 i
2. To be returned to the U.:S. and shipped to %‘/"/ ] U}/é'legﬂé-m/é- b =2 4
g e 2 & s \ 2 »
rper RRBaton) " ST | R (T .
3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in _:é_‘;’m_:m_ National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

=Y P s
Signature---gzm/(__ié“;%
. : | D

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

L

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery. '

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4, /This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in: the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and-no widew, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them'in this matter. '

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper. '

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill outs this paper AT ONCE: and mail to-this office.. 7 . .

8. You are.requested to return this paper. AT ONCE in order to avoid deléjf in the case of this body.

LI

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. W%

&
[

NOTE-—I.NSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first i)erson having disposition of the remains of her husband.
?hould th.ere be no widow or children, the father and, in turn: (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
Droi.;hers, in order of seniority, and then the sistersin order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authvority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. YT Ob L 3—7800

T I



S ey _ - - -
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA |
Pile 3 33504 {
3. Locatron INpEX CARD: \ ‘F \
8 , tf |
S (2) Name .. CROWLEY, John J. o Ser.No. . 1899645 ¥ |
© , ] VDI D |
) Rank 1ol 1 LR Organization _____(_,_O__.___E!__‘é?_@_‘gl_l____];}'{:_f__: _________ ) ’
X |
: CKR.. N 5 S
(¢) Date of death.______ 10-10-18 (@) Cause of death DWRIA : J
II. RecrstraTroN CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. _§§____' ______ Bowe . . it Plot _-_-Q-_. ...... 560G, ek s TP BB S I
(0) Emerg. Address __gg}?_gg}“_]zﬂ_?:l}_qg_e_y:_,____(_‘:3_%_8_:1_3_6?_1_‘__)___@__2__5—___[;____§_]_,_s__‘t_;___@_‘l_,:___1_\1_?_\3\{__!_0_:_[‘_{_("f’_’_fff/‘( /
City. \ !
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases S 2 W S NI SR T 3 CRRA=A. i
i 354 L&MA;)’) j
IV. A. G. O. DisrosITIoN QARD: (Y//z, : AR Date of receipt -.ce—— .
3 i 7 ey ' ‘
(@) Name _ZUXVAL L/JLA 1k Ly () Relationship A LA T TSR
. -~ V d / . % A ¢
C NS O o / ) — A, = » { \\ o ‘
(¢c) Address & <+ & Qxz AU g S PRARS g AR MR Al ‘*
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? Co i Rlbe it Sl B Pl Fe W (. __________________ JI
(e) To be interred in National Cemetely vl B SHEET A Sk SREERRR M b DO L ol l
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. AN O NNy
c o/ » LI g s o (.

...............................................................

| ﬁ.
)Qnel s Initials _______ e Date meiey 4/ 5o ; 1929/. ;

=T\

i 1 \ 1)
PR : : 557 PTG e 0TS S AR 7a
COUNTRY FRANCE CHMETERY NORE - SO0 M SHE e -/v ot ‘ (
> o L |
' ' . Make Form No. fi+ ¥\ / 1
. G. R. 8. Form No. 115 P 5 g fTr n oon r'n-\ﬂs;\ ETFQ ? © Form X 4 “‘ |

Amended April 6, 1920 F@ !‘:J e <o il L § % P ;

e 3 ! g i L%

- s .
Pl A d « &,
L7 J '} D 3 - =t . ,(l e Ly A |
3 NG - e g b £ ¢ |
- —" - - r il P
N F - R L/



WA ) 1
CE i
& ; ’\
s /?M/ 3 "
E);:x > _5[ 4& l/()} \.’g
VIL G.R:S. F made§ 5 Qe ., 190
= . 3
Typed'byé@ _________ =, Checked by!Z ,L{ :;:l -y e , 1920
is *,; 2 P |
VIII. Fixan Act Q{"’"‘!““¢ g ‘\5 2 o A e s ;
e g ‘ , KBR. 20 1921
iy R J U

" - m{lﬂe/ G e iN"'E':‘Q@pVE 1
Following advice forwarded to Europe by %2 Q BR i D |
letter on ________ Vi, 7 = _Z{L---&Qﬁ‘ NCH {

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 10y — =

Par. #2, Not To Be Returned %MEZ‘*
SR R e \cmera e et s S f LB Y Y Ii'/:;'ah'ﬁfA‘L' """"""""""""""
e at s
IX. CORRECTIONS

CHAXGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN. I

Desires hody be ____________ f/..&.&ﬁ---l’.ﬂ/é/.---?é@:‘l/
Yo awéo(zu,ol

‘B/odv to be shipped to _

o&t’ 7Ze'2 7/:2/

u/)%zce ju el ,Zo"c _____ M&‘w'
/
“{ SLSPE\TSIO\ REMARKS: _/3 g j//[ ZZW ///[}4 ﬁ//é/ C ?4 fﬂ‘{/l}c/

’(j//f,\z’ Zéz/ =S PR &:4, % 1 /1// / )7 ézf/ 4/4/? //?// _f7

~ é/@éu&ﬂwz _________ : é«// ____________

i s f%w/ _________________________________
S A / 4 ,—A‘Stf;z,g;;(j

& ------------------------- 7 7 «g%

______________________




'}'/’//x’//,, En opr advried b l /«M(ﬁﬁ(k/«j CM ///// /(ﬁ//ﬁ(,/fé//

A»lzﬁvc(jdz .CLCZWM g 7/J /{ o C/ ZL%U/(/ j/f(ﬂukc( (77@2 Lw/
f{([(vuvLLsz'UU (0 /{(Lu 3 }LJ,Q;L(*[ “‘ (
b Scerpbe e o

% sz wf VZ ~f71»’
D e %ffgf
WMWWZI{ s

M W;Zﬁ 1%0/»&@%




I

II. FEEGISTRATION CARD.-{Check Reg.,Card Inf. against Loc. Ind,Inf,):

ONpTLATIOY OF DISPOSITION OF ! AINS DATA

= File # 336504

LOCATIOR INDEX CARD:

( ) Name RO&QLEY U)l'm J’ SGY‘. NO. 1899645

Raak, .. .. . PWhs Orga,nization Co. H, 586th Inf .

..................................................

)
. f . 10-10 18 Cause of W
\¢c} Date of death :¥J*sY o SRR e PR e G DWRIA

Vs Following advice forwarded to Europe by - Eig:}ce On:,";i_ """" th,:‘?\?:
er 01 wyvransmivia QR S e I
............... Par. #2, Nok, To Be Returmed ... o B2
N ) |
VE o~ Horm IS o rwarded toRCiR IS s Hoboken, =NoJil =1 MAR8‘1921MAY711921 .....

VIE, SUEPLEMENTARY REQUESTS

DERaE @i Relationship % -
oRevate {onDbedol - T I i Sy e s Ak o EL Desires, Esste s b i Action taken.

............................. //15 uc/wmf
| s,

e S . s il wg%ﬁ;f7?w

/ L w

kﬁjﬂfwm ..... Jm,é.__. Wha'. oo
}\7'*2““_2’ ,/; o f/l( (LW{L"{

................ 7’17 r'ra')'za't/;'izz’;uzf /

(A VY

2 om YE

T e R e HetgeeT /&L‘W/ 90dnd /(__{__./
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293.8 Cem. #33504 (Crowley, John J., Pvt.)

Chief, Cemeterisl Division, 0.Q.M.G.,
per
H, J. CONNER, lst Lieut.,Q.M.C.
Washington, D, C. Sept. 18 21

Miss Nora Crowlay,

228 Bast 115th St., New York Cisy, N.Y.

WIRE IMMEDIATELY GOVERNMEWNT EXPENSE COMPLETE ADDRESS
OF MOTHER OF PRIVATE JOHN J CROWLEY

DS ROGERS, BPM
Quartermaster Genseral, '

£ L
YL-/

Chief, Cem. Div.

Charge to: Chief, Cemsterial Divieion, Office of Quartermaster



June léth, 1921.

File No. 293.9 Disp.Cem.#557

Chief

L9

From :

To : Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C.

Subject: pigposition of remains of Pvt..John J. CROWLEY, #1899645,
Co. Ho 328th Inf., Cem.#557, Brizeaux, Meuse, F.ance.

l. With reference to letter from Hoboken dated May 24th
1921, Pile #bB57, Cem.Div., to this office, giving the address of the
next of kin of the above deceased soldier as being® Mrs. Catherine
Crowley, County Kerry, Ireland, it is requested that a more commlete
address be furnished this office, in order that we may communicate
with Mrs. Crowley and ascertain her desires as to the final disposi-
tion of the bhody. '

C.L. SAMPSON

R.F, Rethers,
Colonel 3 Q&I\r’io Ce

wse/cr

(COPY)



557646
WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

{
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J. ) Y
e Al e
\ﬁ

June 6th, 1921.

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Cemeteria 1l Division, 0.Q.ieG.,
Washingtm, D.C.

1, Forvarded herewith for reply is com-
munication fram Norah Crowley, relative to the
rema ins of the late John J. Crowley, Private,
Serial Number 1899645, Compeny H, 328th Infantry,
records having been returmd to youwr office on
April 28th, 1921.

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q.M.C.,
Officer in Charg

° C. PALLAS‘),
Bxecut ive Assistant.

incls.

)

NN}

g‘:gé?o 4 apuj

0 '0 “Alg Teralawen ‘naa
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B L I RS,

File Hos 290,8 CemsDive,Cor.de, ¥ay 24th, 1921,
wmmr, iom s >
uiss Torah Crowley,
228 RBast 115th Street,
Hew Tork City. ‘

180

‘ Receipt of Shivping Inguiry Form dated
May 22n4, 192), relative to the remains of your
wother, - the late Frivato Johm J. Crowley, Serial
Humber 1899645, Compony E, 328th Iafantry, is acknowl-
This case has been referred to the Chief,
dmerican Uraves Registratiom Service in Zwrope request-
ing that shipment be suspended uwntil the wishes of the

notler, wo resddes In Irelmmd, can be ascortained and
complied with if pmtmblh

By nmzw of the (uartermaster General:

Re Ee FWAHWOE,
Captain, ‘uartdsrmuster Gorps,
Officer in Charge.

= P. G, PiLLAS,
ﬁ—{t\lM Execative sssistont,

No . 115 OARacEs | padees D0p--.ron

WYA 57 435)

C: 7 6. wvir nut
Ol} P fg_ &

o, 2, BECEIAED 04






WAR DEPARTMEN I
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

557 - 46

File N0.293.8 Cor.3ranch.

May 24th, 1921.
( CROWLEY, John J. )

g

Memorandum for:=
Sub ject:= Return of idecords.
Transmittal Menorandum Number H-3282.

]

1. Returned herewith are records pertaining to
the late Private John J. Crowley, serial number 1899645,
CompanyHe, 328th Infantry, whose nearest of kin resides
in Ireland. This case has been referred to the Chief,
Mmerican Graves Registration Service in Zurope for fol-
low up and it is recommended that the records be held
in your office pending further advice from Zurope as
to the final disposition of the remesins of the deceased
soldier.

Re E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q.l.Corps,
Officer in Charge,
x’ﬁff;?

F. Co PALLAS,
fxecutive Assistant,

1 incl,

Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0.Q.M.G., Washington, D.Ce

g‘é T# o4
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. 87 - 46

‘P11 Hoe 2958 Copy Gromohs ’ A Hay th, 192,

{ CrowLiY, John Js )

Tot-

b Joot o

. The Graves Leglstration servive, MHobokea, New Jerseye

Mt, mrinan Gr;vn Reginrstﬁ on Zervice iu’ MNrond,

natu relnﬂn? to dqeuud goldior whose nearest of kin

resides in & foreiga country.

1« Reference realas, the late Private John
e L'?m, aorial number 18‘99“8, Company Hey 335¢th
Infantry, comotery 5567, cable referense number 463
tae records of thit of fice indicato that ra. Cath-
erine Crowley, mother and nemrest of kin to the late

soldier, repides at Couaty Kerry, Ireland.

2, Papers are forwarded for you information
© and it is requested that yowr oifice ascertain the
depires of the mearest of kin and taxe swch action
as may be déeed advisable.

orrio or ln Chu‘ge.
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Crowley 1899647( §
Pvt
Date Buried Oct 10,1918

Grave No 139

Cemetery near Brizeaux

P
A



1. G. R. 8. Form No. 1. - iy “Hq. 6. R. S. File
2. Soldier’s Ne: 1096475

s. ..Crowley ... SRR . Yo .
Surname (in hlock letters) First Name :md Initials

R e o s e s oS 1B TR S U 58 £ e S AT SRS a e bote st core, SR
Rank Company Regt. or Corps

TR N e - SN S Died..of. .waunda..
Date of Death Cause, if known

I 2L T - D ameriecan. . .. ... .. .
Date of Burial Cemetery

- S Brigzeaux . ... ... Meuse ... ... ... .
Town or Commune. (in block letters) Department

B o B Y e e ) e Y
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter

9. Name Peg? .J.-.C.E.’Cross‘! ..... Headboard? ..... Bottle? .....

Give name of Chﬂph&%(ﬂ(m,
Signe S A

Group..). ..... Umt’.c.) ...... G. R. 8.



ﬁé» B3Sv ¢

Wﬂ. 1922,

£9 3,8 0-R $83004 (Crowley, John Jes mwty.semt.a ,
The Juartermsster Gemeral, U.S. Army (cmdssrh; mvtsiou).
Iill Hora Mﬂ" 228 Bast 116th Step New York, lf.!.

Dlmlith of Remains, P

YO Sif, e
|

1. Yom are advised that this off Ioe is In receipt of

a letter from the Chief, American Graves Registration

Service, Q.M.C., in Europe, stating that no replies have

been received to comaunicat ions addressed to the mother

of the late Private John J, Crowley, Company H, 328th

Infantry, with respect to the final dispositiom of his

remains. Imstruetions will, therefore, be issued that

the body de left in France for’ burial in a permanent

American Cemetery,

By suthority of the Quartermester Gemsral:

AL o HARLES J. VYNNE, |
\V\P‘\L 2 : gaptaln,JQ. ¥, C. &
DN



HEADQUARTERS oS | =
AMERICA.. GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE Q.M.C,, "IN EUROPE ‘7\’7’ B e
8, AVENUE D'IENA, ‘ ;

‘?‘v
#

=
91owoy ‘pggy, |

MG Jens

Trom: Chief, e &

0

Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C. &
e

=
(@]
.

)

[
s

Subject: Disposition of remains of Pvt. John J, CROVIRY, 1899645, CosH.,
328th Inf., Cem. #5567, Brizeaux, lieuse, France. :

1. Reference letter Cem.Div.,Hoboken, dated May 24, 1921, File No.
29348, and your first indorsement of September 21, 1921, to this of fice,
wherein it was directed that we communicate with the next of kin of the BN
above deceased soldier, you are advised that letters were written, as NG
instructed, to iirse. Catherine Crowley, (rlounapopoull Kilcommin, County ° :
Kerry, Ireland, on October 5th and October 17th, 1921, the latter in
reply to her request that these remains be left undlsturoed, wherein
this office requested a definite decision in view of the fact that this

cemetery is not a permanent one. -

2. lo reply having been received to our letter of October 17th,
the remains of this soldier will be buried in 2 permsuent. Amexrd can . e
cemetery in krance. Copy of letter to nex ct of kin attached,

JLE/BB Colonel, Q.M.Corps.

)

O, NGy J71
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File Fos 2980 DispelomedsnTs Decenbor 9, 1901

Glounagoppuil, M
County s ;
Irelends

Dear Hadamy

€r June 16th and Ootoder S5th, 1921, ve wrote you requesting your

- dosires as o the final disposi tion of the remeine of your wem, Frivate

Johm Js Jrowley, 718399640, expleining in both inctancos that his renains
mmu;mm'mmmmyum

tm Cotober 15th, 1921, you veplied thet you "desired suld remains
son be not disturbad further., _

On Ootoder 17th, we roplled, oxploining at Jength that if your
wers granted, your som's grave would become lsolated end unonpoed
tet cortein Froueh lage) requiremonts wonld hewe te e aonpliod
with before the UslsGovermment gsenld louve the bedy in Temporary Cometery

of your
request

| in view of the fset thal o1l remnine of deccused smericen s0l188ers
will bave o be removed fyom TNECRRY smovicon someteries, and for the
further reacon thet you have not ro:llad to omr lotter of Ootober 17th,

you are sfivised that the remeins of your sem, togethsr with his cospatriots
, sald | comptery will be romoved tlorefrom and burled im

Voxy tyuly,

soinisteative Divisions

-

{

Notec\ on Fem Po. 11

Rk =~
Date :
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September 27, 1921.
293.8 Cen. 533504 (Crowley, John J., Private)

The thomnter General, U. S, Army, (Cameterial Diviaion) F

Miss Nora Crowlsy, 228 East 115th St., New York City, R.Y.

Address.

1. Receipt is acknowledged of your tclegram of" September
15th, forwarding addfesa of tho mother of the late Privats
John J, Crowley, Co:q:amy WH", 328th Infantry, and same hag
been made s mtier of record.

By authority of the Acting Quarterumster General:

pe CHARLES J. WiNKE, BPH

Captain, Q.&mf@
9

RECEIVED

lNQ & CORR 5eCl.
. - SERmRYE . SEEgY o
s SR Ty

CEMETERIAL DIV.
()z Qﬁ M. S

Noted on Form Ne. 115
Date j//,u/ 2/ a -

"-Lﬁl GS/D'




LAY

WESTERN UNION

CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL
Telegram
Day Letter Blus
Night Message Nite
Night Letter | NL

\ %

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

) . PRESIDENT GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, F!RST VICE-PRESIDENT
NEERM B EARKFOMN -

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Telegram e
Day Letter Blue
Night Messags | Nite
Night Letter | Ny ?

If none of these three symbols {

appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the

symbol anpearing after tho check. |

SO\

RECEIVED AT

IELEGRAPH DIVISION

77 W WM 16 Collect GR.

Rogers,
Qm General,

Yv New York, N.Y » Bept. 19, 1921,

Washington, D.Ce
Address of Private John J Crowleys mother Mrs Timothy Crowley

Glounagoppuil

8:45 P.M.

Kilcummin Co Kerry Irelands !

Miss Nora Crowley.

Noted on Ferm Neo, 115

A’“‘ ate }27/,&“;[42:/ -






|

f
S

|
‘1

LA .
Ay b\

Vi e

NOTED ON 1154

D P4 3%
June 20, 1®1, < IS
20 348-Coms #33504 (Orowley, John Je Prts)

The Quartermaster Gemeral, U. S. Ammy, |Cemeterial Diy ision).

-

Miss Norah Crowley, 228 E..115th S§t., New York City, N.Y.

1« In reply to your letter of May 28, 1921 referred

to this office by our branch of fice at Hoboken, New Jersey,
you sre advised that the records of this office indicate

the the Chief, American Graves Reglstration Service, Qef.C.

in Zurope has been directed to communicate with the mother

of the late Private John J. Crowley, Compemny H, 328th Infantry,
with reference to the final disposi tion of his remains.

The
mother may direct that the body of th® deceased be permanently

interred in Prance or roturned to this country either for pri-
vate hur!al‘o‘riburia,l in a National Cemetery.

Case of Private John J. Orowley.

.

By author ity of the Quartermaster Generasl:

CHARLEZ,J. WYANE,

HYs - Captai o Ma Co

“
(%]

v B v U i 7§ h 'g "‘L._’f
® 1) CRY RN S BV caf s 80 1) 1 3 8% Dy Wne st
g VO TR
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e b B

Cemet YIBERS
2
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Pfcr\cn
INQ. BRANCH

hikiey) |
NOTEDON 115 JUN 10 1921

CEMETERIAL
DIV. Q.M.G.




WAR DEPARTMENT

QUARTERMASTER CORPS : P

{ /1 /v.,,f:;/’) 2t

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE -

PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J. Q /4 Z) A ze
ﬁ Jer

File No. 293.8 Cem.Div.,Cor.B8r. May 24th, 1921,
(CROVLEY, John J.)

Miss Noreh Crowley,
228 Last 115th 8treet,
New York City.

Dear Madam: ‘:
Receipt of Shipping Inguiry Form dated
May 22nd, 1921, relative to the remains of your
brother, the late Private John J. Crowley, Serial
Number 1899645, Company H, 328th Infantry, is acknowl-
edgedo -

This case has Jbeen referred to the Chief,
American Graves Registration Service in Burope request-
ing that shipment be suspended until the wishes of the
mother, wno resides in Ireland, can be ascertained and
complled with if practicable.

By authority of the Ouartermaster General:

R B, FHANNON,
Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in Charge. ‘

¢ 4 X

567~46 jw fs S‘SZ/

]

5 g Y e
.

5/,[/
'Zf"*\.
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=

Pile Hoe 2888 Cor, Branch. -
( caowsY, Joha J, )

Prom:- The Oraves Registration Service, Hoboken, Now Jerseys
o= Chief, American Oraves Registration Zervice in Rrwone, 4
b Joo t s Data relating to deceased soldier who se nearest of kin

recides in a foreiga country,

i. feferemce resaing the late Private John
J. Crowley, serial number 1899648, Corpany H,, 326th
Infantry, cemotery 587, cable reference number 46;
the records of this office indicate that ¥ra, Cathe 4 [
erine Crowley, mother and nearest of kin to the lata , !
soldier, resides at Couaty Xerry, Ireland. - |
l

2 Pape.rs are forwarded for you: infomation
axi it is requested that your oifice ascertain the
degires of the wearest of kin and taxo s.ch action
as may be deened advisable,

. . ',,,“j_‘_-..'z *
Qﬂ/‘/ R T ZHANHON4

 Captain, Snartemaster Coms,
Officer in Churges

e

1 immle.
2opy of form 120.
B/l



&7 May 6, 1922,

293.8 Cew. #70781 (Crowley, John J., Private) )
#33504 (Crowley, John J. Private}/ '
The Quartermastar Gensral, U. S, Arm?, (Cemateriel Diviaicm)

- Mr. Suphe.n J. Crowlay, 429 Xozeiuwsko St., Brooklyn, .Y

Private Joln J. Crowlay.

1. In reply to your mctation on G.R. 8. Form $120, you are
advised that the informetion contained therein is correct and
the remsins of your brother, the late Private Jolm J. Crowley,
Company "A", 20th lingineers, have been returned to you. The
sacond shippinh inquiry was erronscusly (orwarded you instead
of o the registered emergency address of another Private John
J. Crowley, Company "E", 3z2th Infantry. The case 1s now clsar,

and the Department regrets having caused you unnecessiry trouble
and congern.

By suthority of the Quartermaster Genaral:

o8 CHARLES J. WINNE, b to
Captain, Q. %M. C. -

A CROSS REFTENCE



True Copy.

Graves Reggistration Service,
Hoboken, New Jersey.
Dgar Sir: A
Similarity of name has caused this mistake.
My brother!s body has already been returned hbma dnd
buried at Holy Cross Cemetery last November.
He was John J, Crowley, Private, Company A,

301st Engineers.

Stephen J. Crovley,
429 Kosceuskn Street,

Brooklyn, New York.



L4 | . 2257¢Y
Lt 3 gty

WAR DEPARTMENT N
OPFICE OF PEE QUARTERMASTIR GENFRAL X
CEMETERIAL DIVISION "f(/ ,
WASH INGTON y
s N

April 15, 1920

* Woy : 33504~( Private John J. Crowley e

Froms The Quartermaster Gemeral: U, S. Army, ( Cemsterial Division Je
T0: Miss Nora Crowley, 228 B. 115th. St., New York City.
Subjects Grave Location.

1. In reply to your inguiry of April 1.0, 1920 we beg to eay that the

records of the Cometerial Division cenSain the following informatlon as to grave
locet lon of Private John J. Crowley, Compeny H, 326th. Infantry, # 18996495,
buried in American Military Cemetery of Brizeaux Department of Meuse, G vave 35,
Plot C, Row #le .

2s The grave has been registered and suitably merked for present ;
purposes, pending tle adoption of a more permanent monument by the Natioml f
Fine Arts Commission, which now has the metter under considerations

By authority of the ertemaater"@emmls

\l

kY

CHATLRBS CePIFRCE, &
Colomel, Us Se ATmy, \ :
Chie £, “emoterial Divigions

CHARLES JoWIUNE, 53 TNE
captain, Qs Me Ce N

Q.
LD, \ | : i g



e Pl

s e
ATLANTIC DIVISION w‘ W"* ‘6 D |
FORM OS 2A .
AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROBS™ @
INTER-OFFICE LETTER /\?? | Y\
vd
Col. Charles C. Pierce, Q.M.C. _ - : 1
To Chiet, Graves KRegistration SerDate April 10, 1920.

vice, War.Dept., Washington, D.C.

From Margaret H. Lawson: U1rector Subjeet  John Jw!iﬂ§¥gﬂlb :
oA J.nfcmtxy,

Cureau or Foreign and Ceneral Infor- CautHy 3

mation, 44 East 23rd Street, N.Y.C. ALELE,
Died: October 10th, 1918
in Argonne forest. -

SISTERY // Miss Norah Crowley,
;? 228 E. 115th ©St.,
New Iork City.
]
We have today received a letter Frnw Miss Crowley who is
anxious to obtain information regarding the location of
her brotherls grave.

we will be gratetul ir you will let us have whatever infor-
mation you have on file. -

DIRECIOR " ‘fzfz’fm

MARGARET H. :
NERAL INFORMATION.

BUREAU OF FOREIGN AN

C')
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G.R,9, Form No, 10 A

TO:=

FROM 3=

fInfommation Blank)

REG ISTRATICN BI&AI'Z 1y 43, Hebg

INQUIRY BRAN OH,

Please furnish infommalioy as checked f{}"‘)/ below regarding

File Numter 3 3 S

i (';/ e
Date 7 /7 4

the ‘fellowing soldler:

/ : Vi i 0
NAME A v 0l o Pt serial Number
r’.”/ & 2
W /
2 ") 4/ e / o
RANK ORGANTZATION 8{) /*\7/ & o= {y e L
NO, QUESTION RESEY
= = ) VJ (,.\ e
1, | Do particulars of soldiers giver / / 5/ 76 ¥~
above agree with Recordsi
2, | Date of Death, S e SO =S /c«f’}/
3, | Cause and place of death, B
- ‘ = /() ) \) 4
4, | Number of Casualty Cablegram 3 el E o
; ) g o
5, | Date buried 47‘, - & B
6. | Grave Locatlon : B : 5» S Y “3 il
(a) Complete .record requlred“ g
(b) Neme of Cemetsry or Com- .
mune only recuired,
(c) Note reinterments,
7. | Who reported turial?
S Confirmed by G.R,S5,? 7
9, Report as to Grave Marker
10, Identification Tags: . ‘W . _ e
{a) Buried with tody?
{b) Attached to grave marker?
ll‘.b Complete Emergency Address? .
12, | Has above been notified? Vo oW g
(Give date) ! Yl
13. | Report the exact position of /
your 1nq(,1ry ‘on taic case, ‘/3 - 7 /
(?thr in all cases if no // - / i o o8 ~
inf formation on Iecord) 4 5 & ,9 /
. [,
%) . "’ - . g
14,| What is the Photograph No,? 7 7 F &) -
: . | ’ / A5
15,| Inquiry made by? (/
A o R .«‘;/ ”, / /;//
/(5;/ - / ~5 1
Released by Information Coyt ﬁ
. Dep‘b.' % £~
N.,B, All Proper hames to be  {._.Directory «
typewritten, or printed in Ards 5 x B
FLAIN BLOCK LETTERS, -l “Cards 4 x 6
S=2 6/1 >
B » Z ¢ 2§
/"Aj'.j & / /W
f =
;/f“ 2?2 7 = a



